2026, the distribution of dividends to 
shareholders as at the date of the Meeting for 
the financial year ended 31st December 2025, as 
follows: 
▪ Cash dividends representing 25% of the paid-

up share capital, equivalent to 25 baizas per 
share, amounting to a total of OMR 
(4,134,375) Four Million One Hundred Thirty-
Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Omani Rials. 

▪ Bonus shares representing 5% of the share 
capital, at the rate of one (1) share for every 
twenty (20) shares held, which will result in 
an increase in the Company’s total number of 
shares from 165,375,000 shares to 
173,643,750 shares.